
 
 
 
 
 
 

Holy Cross Calendar of Happenings –  July 2020 

Week of July 5 Week of July 12 

Sunday July 5 

 Worship Service – 9:00am 
Monday July 6 

 Board Meeting – 5:30pm 
Fellowship Room with Social 
Distancing 

Tuesday July 7 

 Stephen Ministry Training 10:00am by 
Zoom 

Friday July 10 

 Women's Bible Study - 10:00am 
Fellowship Room with Social 
Distancing 

Saturday July 11 

 All congregation work day starting at 
8:30am. Come any time and spend 
as much time as your schedule 
permits. 

 

Sunday July 12 

 Worship Service – 9:00am 
Tuesday July 14 

 Stephen Ministry Training 10:00am by 
Zoom 

 

Friday July 17 

 Women's Bible Study - 10:00am 
Fellowship Room with Social Distancing  

 

Week of July 19 Week of July 26 

Sunday July 19 

 Worship Service – 9:00am 
Tuesday July 21 

 Stephen Ministry Training 10:00am by 
Zoom 

 

Friday July 24 

 Women's Bible Study - 10:00am 
Fellowship Room with Social 
Distancing 

Sunday July 26 

 Worship Service – 9:00am 
Tuesday July 28 

 Stephen Ministry Training 10:00am by 
Zoom 

 

Friday July 31 

 Women's Bible Study - 10:00am 
Fellowship Room with Social Distancing 

 
See us on Instagram at holycrosslutheranchurchSD and Twitter at holycrossluthe2. 
 


